LIDDS appoints Jenni Björnulfson as new CEO

UPPSALA, SWEDEN – LIDDS AB (publ) today announces that the Board of Directors has appointed the drug delivery company's CFO Jenni Björnulfson as the new CEO. She succeeds Matthew Lindon, who has been acting CEO of LIDDS since July 2023, and who is scheduled to leave the company at the end of the year. Jenni Björnulfson will take up the position as CEO on December 1, 2023.

"It is a good solution for LIDDS that Jenni takes over as CEO, given that the company is now entering a new phase where we, among other things, are evaluating various strategic options going forward and continue to review our costs. Matt will remain as Chief Scientific Officer (CSO) until the end of the year and assist Jenni as needed," said Pontus Ottosson, Chairman of the Board of LIDDS.

Matthew Lindon has held the role of CSO of LIDDS since March 2022. In July 2023, he was appointed acting CEO after former CEO Anders Månsson announced that he was leaving his position. Jenni Björnulfson will continue in the role of CFO in parallel with her new position.

"I look forward to taking on the role as CEO of LIDDS and will work actively to find constructive solutions for the company. Like many other smaller biotech companies, we have felt the straining market situation. Following the cost reductions initiated in June, we have created room to continue to seek the best long-term solution for LIDDS and LIDDS' shareholders", said Jenni Björnulfson, CFO and incoming CEO.

Jenni Björnulfson (born 1971) has been CFO of LIDDS AB since 2021. Jenni has a solid background in finance and from the biotech sector, including being CFO of Promore Pharma and Cinclus Pharma. Jenni has also been an equity analyst at ABG Sundal Collier and worked with corporate finance at Alfred Berg and Handelsbanken. Jenni holds a master's degree in economics from the Stockholm School of Economics and has also studied at Karolinska Institutet.

For additional information, please contact

Matthew Lindon, CSO and acting CEO Phone: +46 (0)72 207 2101 E-mail: matthew.lindon@liddspharma.com

Jenni Björnulfson, CFO Phone: +46 (0)70 855 38 05 E-mail: jenni.bjornulfson@liddspharma.com

LIDDS's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB

LIDDS Virdings allé 32 B SE-754 50 Uppsala www.liddspharma.com

LIDDS in brief:

LIDDS is a Swedish drug delivery company based on the proprietary technology NanoZolid®. With NanoZolid®, LIDDS can formulate drugs for local/intratumoral administration, with a maintained and controlled release for up to six months. The technology is versatile, can be used across different drug classes and can solve problems within many indication areas, mainly within oncology. LIDDS offers the NanoZolid® technology to partners and has developed its own pipeline focused on oncology, where the technology enables delivery of a local and high drug dose, administered over time with very limited side effects. LIDDS has a broad pipeline with several projects in clinical development, both in early and late-stage clinical phase, and projects about to enter clinical development. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

This information is information that LIDDS is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-11-28 09:15 CET.

Attachments

LIDDS appoints Jenni Björnulfson as new CEO

LIDDS Virdings allé 32 B SE-754 50 Uppsala www.liddspharma.com